No. 1518

Date 3-16-19
Time 5:00 p.m.

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1979

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1518

	•_	
Passed	March 10,	1979
n Effect	From	Passana

C-641

ENROLLED

H. B. 1518

(By Mrs. NEAL)

[Passed March 10, 1979; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between line items in the appropriation for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seveny-nine, to the State Health Department, Account No. 400, chapter four, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-eight, known as the "Budget Bill."

WHEREAS, Continued efficient and effective operation of the Alcohol and Drug Abuse Program of the State Health Department requires the transfer of funds between line items; therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the appropriation of Account No. 400, chapter four, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-eight, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1	58—State Health Department
2	Acct. No. 400
3	Alcoholism and Drug Abuse
	Personal Services \$ 446,467 Current Expenses 134,679

- 6 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is
- 7 to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys from one
- 8 item of the existing appropriation to another item of such
- 9 appropriation for the designated spending unit. The amounts
- 10 as itemized for expenditure during the fiscal year one thousand
- 11 nine hundred seventy-nine, shall be made available for
- 12 expenditure upon the effective date of this bill.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

James L. Davis
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Clerk of the Senate
V a Blankenskip
Clerk of the House of Detegates
HO Malleston
President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates
The within in this the 6
day of
Jan Roya W

C-641

RECEIVED

MAR 16 1 14 PH '79

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

70 -N \odot